

## City of Ann Arbor

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	085	Version: 1	Name:	3152 Packard Road Special E and Site Plan for City Plannin Approval	
Туре:	Resolution/Public Hearing			Status:	Filed	
File created:	6/15	/2018		In control:	City Planning Commission	
On agenda:	6/19	/2018		Final action	6/19/2018	
Enactment date:				Enactment	<b>#:</b>	
Title: Sponsors:	3152 Packard Road Special Exception Use Permit and Site Plan for City Planning Commission Approval - A request to allow the existing space at 3152 Packard Road to be used as a Medical Marijuana Provisioning Center by issuance of a Special Exception Use Permit, with an accompanying site plan that demonstrates no physical development change, in accordance with City requirements. The 0.16-acre site is zoned C2B (Business Service). Staff Recommendation: Approval with Conditions					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 3152 Packard SEU Staff Report with Attachments-6-5-18.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Action	Result
6/19/2018	1	City Plar	nning Commissio	on		
6/19/2018	1	City Plar	nning Commissio	on <i>i</i>	Approved by the Commission	Pass

<u>3152 Packard Road Special Exception Use Permit and Site Plan for City Planning Commission</u> <u>Approval</u> - A request to allow the existing space at 3152 Packard Road to be used as a Medical Marijuana Provisioning Center by issuance of a Special Exception Use Permit, with an accompanying site plan that demonstrates no physical development change, in accordance with City requirements. The 0.16-acre site is zoned C2B (Business Service). Staff Recommendation: Approval with Conditions